SENSITRON
    SEMICONDUCTOR
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
DATASHEET 5567, PRELIMINARY.1
© 2018 Sensitron Semiconductor  221 WEST INDUSTRY COURT  DEER PARK, NY 11729-4681
PHONE (631) 586-7600 FAX (631) 242-9798  www.sensitron.com  sales@sensitron.com
SSIILLIICCOONN  BBYYPPAASSSS  DDIIOODDEE
SD002BP50B

   SD002BP50B-R
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (inches/mm):
PART ORDERING INFORMATION:
   SD002BP50B __   _
0.429  0.004
(10.9  0.1)
0.429  0.004
(10.9  0.1)
0.374  0.004
(9.5  0.1)
0.374  0.004
(9.5  0.1)
Anode
Anode
Cathode
0.0054  0.001 (0.137  0.025)
Standard bottom side metallization: Ti/Ni/Ag – 40 kÅ minimum
Standard top side metallization: Ti/Ni/Ag – 40 kÅ minimum
Top side is anode, bottom side is cathode
For –R version, top side is cathode and bottom side is anode.
Polarity
Suffix Part Number Description
Blank SD002BP50B Cathode Bottom Cathode Bottom
-R SD002BP50B-R Anode Bottom Anode Bottom
Blank SD002BP50B Commercial
H SD002BP50BH Class H Level Element Evaluation
K SD002BP50BK Class K Level Element Evaluation
Part Number
Quality Level
PKG: BP-002
SENSITRON